
Sr.No. Title Language Subtitles Year Director

1 Anirban Assamese 1981 Bhabendranath Saikia

2 Aparoopa (16mm) Assamese 1981 Jahnu Barua

3 Aranya Assamese EST 1971 Samarendra Narayan Deb

4 Banani Assamese EST 1989 Jahnu Barua

5 Dr. Bez Barooha Assamese 1969 Brojen Barua

6 Firingoti Assamese 1991 Jahnu Barua

7 Halodhia Choraye Baodhan 

Khai

Assamese EST 1989 Jahnu Barua

8 Hkhagoroloi Assamese 1996 Jahnu Barua

9 Konikar Ramdhenu (ride On 

The Rainbow)

Assamese 2002 Jahnu Barua

10 Opaja_sonar_mat Assamese 1972 Brojen Barua

11 Puatlaghar Assamese 1975 Samarendra Narayan Deb

12 Puberun Assamese 1958 Prabhat Mukharji

13 Runumi Assamese 1952 Utpal Bhojpuri

14 Sandhya Raaga Assamese 1977 Bhabendranath Saikia

15 Adalat O Acti Meye Bengali 1981 Tapan Sinha

16 Ajana Sapath Bengali EST 1967 Salil Sen

17 Ajantrik Bengali EST 1958 Ritwik Ghatak

18 Akaler Sandhney Bengali 1980 Mrinal Sen

19 Akash Kusum Bengali 1965 Mrinal Sen

20 Alibaba Bengali 1937 Madhu Bose

21 Antareen Bengali 1993 Mrinal Sen

22 Antariksha Bengali EST 1954 Rajan Tarafdar

23 Apanjan Bengali 1968 Tapan sinha

24 Arogya Niketan Bengali 1967 Bijoy Bose

25 Avashesh Bengali

26 Babala Bengali EST 1951 Agradoot

27 Baisahey Sravana Bengali 1960 Mrinal Sen

28 Bala Bengali 1976 Satyajit Ray

29 Balika Bahu Bengali 1967 Tarun Majumdar

30 Bancha Ramer Bagan Bengali 1980 Tapan Sinha

31 Bari Thekey Paliye Bengali 1959 Ritwik Ghatak

32 Bhisma Bengali 1972 Jyotish Bannerjee

33 Bidyapathi Bengali 1937 Debaki Bose

34 Bisarjan Bengali 1974 Bireswar Bose

35 Bodhu Bengali 1962 Bhupen Roy

36 Chandidas Bengali 1932 Debaki Bose

37 Chhuti Bengali EST 1966 Arundhati Devi

38 Chokh Bengali 1982 Utpalendu Chakraborty

39 Chorus Bengali 1974 Mrinal Sen

40 Chowringhee Bengali 1968 Pinaki Mukherjee

41 Culcutta-71 Bengali 1972 Mrinal Sen

42 Dada Thakur Bengali 1962 Sudhir Mukharji

43 Devi Chowda Rani Bengali EST 1974 Dinen Gupta

44 Devi Malini Bengali EST 1955 Niren Lahiri
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45 Dhooli Bengali EST 1954 Pinaki Mukherjee

46 Dibaratrir Kabya Bengali 1970 B. Bhowmick & N. Chakraborty

47 Doortwa Bengali EST 1978 Budhadev Dasgupta

48 Ek Je Chib Desh Bengali 1976 Tapan Sinha

49 Ekti Raat Bengali EST 1966 Satyajit Ray

50 Ganga Bengali 1960 Rajan Tarafdar

51 Gopi Gayan Bagha Bayan Bengali 1968 Satyajit Ray

52 Gora Bengali 1938 Naresh Chandra Mitra

53 H. Raj ( Hansarajudhurani) Bengali 1975 Ajit Ganguli

54 Ingeet Bengali EST 1963 Taru Mukherjee

55 Interview Bengali EST 1970 Mrinal Sen

56 Jana Aryana Bengali 1975 Satyajit Ray

57 Jiban Sangini Bengali 1942 Gunamaya Bannergee

58 Joga Jog Bengali EST 1943 Sushil Majumdar

59 Jukti Tato Aur Gapoo Bengali 1974 Ritwik Ghatak

60 Kabuliwala Bengali EST 1956 Tapan Sinha

61 Kanaka Batir Ghat Bengali 1955 Chitta Bose

62 Kharij Bengali 1982 Mrinal Sen

63 Komal Gandhar Bengali 1961 Ritwik Ghatak

64 Krishnakanter Will Bengali 1932 Jyotish Bannerjee

65 Maa Bengali EST 1956 Prabhat Mukherjee

66 Maina Tadanta Bengali 1980 Utpalendu 

67 Malyadan Bengali 1971 Ajoy Kar

68 Mantra Shakti Bengali 1954 Chitta Bose

69 Marutirtha Hinglaj Bengali 1959 Bikash Roy

70 Meghe Dhaka Tara Bengali 1960 Ritwik Ghatak

71 Mukti Bengali 1937 P.C. Barua

72 Neel Akasher Nichey Bengali 1958 Mrinal Sen

73 Neem Annapurna Bengali EST 1979 Budhadev Dasgupta

74 Nimantran Bengali 1971 Tarun Majumdar

75 Paroma Bengali 1985 Aparna Sen

76 Phera Bengali EST 1986 Budhadev Dasgupta

77 Provash Milan Bengali 1937 Phani Barma

78 Punascha Bengali 1961 Mrinal Sen

79 Saath Pakey Bandhey Bengali 1963 Ajoy Kar

80 Samadhan Bengali 1943 Premendra Mitra

81 Seemabaddha Bengali EST 1971 Satyajit Ray

82 Shapmukti Bengali EST 1940 P.C. Barua

83 Somar Kella Bengali EST 1974 Satyajit Ray

84 Sree Tulsi Dass Bengali 1950 Hiren Bose

85 Strir Patra Bengali EST 1972 Purendu Pattrea

86 Subarnarekha Bengali 1962 Ritwik Ghatak

87 Subhas Chandra Bengali 1966 Piyush Bose

88 Swarlipi Bengali 1961 Asit Sen

89 Talkie Of Talkies Bengali EST 1937 Sisir Bhaduri

90 Teen Kanya Bengali 1961 Satyajit Ray

91 Udayar Pathey Bengali 1944 Bimal Roy

92 36 Chowranghe Lane English 1981 Aparna Sen

93 All India Radio English 1942 Ezra Mir



94 Amajad Ali Khan English 1971 James Beveridge

95 Bhimsen Joshi English 1972 James Beveridge

96 Bhutan English 1971 Pramod Pati

97 Century Of Cinema English 1996 Mrinal Sen

98 House Holder English 1963 James Ivory

99 Indian Cinema Deligation In 

Ussr (d.n)

English

100 Karma English 1933 J.L. Freer-Hunt

101 Netaji Subashchandra Bose English 2004 Shyam Benegal

102 One Night English

103 Pandit Jasraj English James Beveridge

104 Panorama Of Calcutta English 1899

105 Visit To India English 1930

106 Bhavani Bhavai Gujarathi EST 1980 Ketan Mehta

107 Gun Sundari No Ghar Sansar Gujarathi 1972 Govind Saraiyya

108 Mangal Fera Gujarathi 1949 Ratibhai Punetar

109 Aanchal Ke Phool Hindi 1968 Karonesh Thakur

110 Aangan Ki Kali Hindi 1979 Harsh Kohli

111 Aar Paar Hindi EST 1954 Guru Dutt

112 Ab Delhi Dur Nahin Hindi 1957 Amar Kumar

113 Abhiman Hindi 1957 Mahesh Kaul

114 Achhut Kanya Hindi 1936 Franz Osten

115 Admi Hindi 1939 V. Shantaram

116 Alibaba Aur 40 Chor Hindi 1954 Homi Wadia

117 Always Tell Your Wife Hindi 1936 Franz Osten

118 Amaar Hindi 1955 Mehboob Khan

119 Amar Jyoti (hindi) Hindi 1936 V. Shantaram

120 Amar Pyar Hindi 1958 Kalyan Gupta

121 Amiri Hindi 1945 P.C. Barua

122 Amrit Manthan Hindi 1934 V. Shantaram

123 Anarkali Hindi 1953 Nandlal Jaswantlal

124 Andaz Hindi 1949 Mehboob Khan

125 Andhiyan Hindi 1952 Chetan Anand

126 Ankur Hindi EST 1974 Shyam Benegal

127 Anokha Pyaar Hindi 1948 M.I. Dharmsey

128 Anokhi Raat Hindi 1968 Asit Sen

129 Anubhav Hindi 1971 Basu Bhattacharya

130 Anyay Hindi EST 1949 J.S. Cassyap

131 Apana Haath Jaganath Hindi 1960 Mohan Sehgal

132 Aparadhi Kaun Hindi 1957 Asit Sen

133 Around The World Hindi 1967 Pacchi

134 Arth Hindi 1983 Mahesh Bhatt

135 Aurat Hindi 1940 Mehboob Khan

136 Baap Re Baap Hindi 1955 A.R. Kardar

137 Baaz Hindi EST 1953 Guru Dutt

138 Baazi Hindi EST 1951 Guru Dutt

139 Badi Bahen Hindi EST 1949 D.D. Kashyap

140 Bahar Hindi EST 1951 M.V. Raman



141 Baiju Bawara Hindi 1952 Vijay Bhat

142 Bambai Ka Babu Hindi 1962 Raj Khosala

143 Bandini Hindi EST 1963 Bimal Roy

144 Bandish Hindi 1955 Satyen Bose

145 Bank Manager Hindi EST 1959 Rakhan

146 Basant Bahar Hindi 1956 Raja Nawathe

147 Beete Din Hindi 1947 Ezra Mir

148 Behram Khan Hindi 1946 Gajanan Jagirdar

149 Beqassor Hindi 1950 K. Amarnath

150 Bhai Bhai Hindi 1956 M. V. Raman

151 Bhai Jaan Hindi EST 1945 S. Khalil

152 Bhumika Hindi EST 1977 Shyam Benegal

153 Bhuvan Shome Hindi 1969 Mrinal Sen

154 Chakradhari Hindi EST 1954 Raman B. Desai

155 Chandidas Hindi 1934 Nitin Bose

156 Changez Khan Hindi 1957 Kedar Kapoor

157 Char Chakaram Hindi 1965 Sultan

158 Char Diwar Hindi 1961 Krishnan Chopra

159 Chashme Buddoor Hindi 1981 Sai Paranjpe

160 Chetana Hindi 1970 B.R. Ishara

161 Chirag Kaha Roshni Kaha Hindi 1959 Devendra Goel

162 Chor Machaye Shor Hindi 1974 Ashok Roy

163 Chori Chori Hindi 1956 Anant Thakur

164 Chotisi Baat Hindi EST 1975 Basu Chatterjee

165 Darogaji Hindi 1949 Akhtar Hussain

166 Darpan Hindi 1971 A. Subba Rao

167 Dastak Hindi EST 1970 Rajinder Singh Bedi

168 Delhi Junction Hindi EST 1960 Mohd. Hussain

169 Devar Hindi 1966 Mohan Sehgal

170 Devdas Hindi EST 1935 P.C. Barua

171 Devdas Hindi EST 1956 Bimal Roy

172 Devdas Telugu 1953 Vedantam Raghavaiah

173 Dharmatma (hindi) Hindi 1935 V. Shantaram

174 Dhoop Chaon Hindi 1935 Nitin Bose

175 Dil Deke Dekho Hindi 1959 Nasir hussain

176 Dil Hi To Hai Hindi 1963 P. L. Santoshi & C. L. Rawal

177 Do Bhigha Zameen Hindi 1954 Bimal Roy

178 Do Boond Pani Hindi EST 1971 K.A. Abbas

179 Do Dune Chaar Hindi 1968 Debu Sen

180 Do Kaliyan Hindi 1968 Krishnan & Panju

181 Do Phool Hindi 1958 A.R. Kardar

182 Do Raha Hindi 1971 Firoj Chinoy

183 Dr. Vidya Hindi 1962 Rajendra Bhatia

184 Dulha Dulhan Hindi 1975 Ravindra Dave

185 Ek Adhuri Kahani Hindi 1971 Mrinal Sen

186 Ek Bar Phir Hindi 1979 Vinod Pande

187 Ek Bechara Hindi EST 1972 S.M. Abbas

188 Ek Din Achanak Hindi 1988 Mrinal Sen

189 Ek Din Pratidin Hindi 1979 Mrinal Sen

190 Ek Thi Ladki Hindi 1949 Roop K. Shorey



191 Ekadashi Hindi 1955 Dada Gunjal

192 Gaj Gauri Hindi 1958 Raja Thakur

193 Gajre Hindi 1948 R. D. Mathur

194 Garam Hawa Hindi Urdu 1973 M.S. Sathyu

195 Giridhar Gopal Ki Meera Hindi 1949 Prafulla Roy

196 Grihasti Hindi EST 1948 S.M. Yusuf

197 Guest House Hindi EST 1958 Ravindra Dave

198 Gul-e- Bakwali Hindi 1966 Jugal Kishore

199 Gumnam Hindi 1965 Raja Nawathe

200 Hamari Beti Hindi 1950 Shobhana Samartha

201 Hindustan Ki Kasam Hindi 1973 Chetan Anand

202 Hum Ek Hai Hindi 1946 P.L. Santoshi

203 Hum Kahan Ja Rahein Hain Hindi 1966 Nitin Bose

204 Humraj Hindi 1967 B.R. Chopra

205 Huntarwali Ki Beti Hindi 1943 Batuk Bhatt

206 Idiot Hindi EST 1991 Mani Kaul

207 Insaniyat Hindi 1955 S. S. Vasan

208 Ittefaq Hindi 1969 Yash Chopra

209 Jalti Nishani Hindi EST 1932 V. Shantaram

210 Janma Bhoomi Hindi 1936 Franz Osten

211 Jeet Hindi EST 1949 Mohan Sinha

212 Jugnu Hindi 1947 Shaukat Hussian Rizvi

213 Kagaz Ke Phool Hindi 1959 Guru Dutt

214 Kala Bazar Hindi 1974 Pacchi

215 Kala Pani Hindi 1958 Raj Khosala

216 Kalpana (dn) Hindi 1948 Uday Shankar

217 Kashmir Hindi 1951 Rajindranath Jolli

218 Kashmir Humara Hai Hindi 1950 K.K. Varma

219 Kasturi Hindi 1978 Bimal Datt

220 Khandhar Hindi 1983 Mrinal Sen

221 Kohara Hindi 1964 Biren Nag

222 Ladki Hindi 1953 M. V. Raman

223 Lajwanti Hindi 1958 Narendra Suri

224 Lal Haveli Hindi EST 1944 K.B. Lall

225 Lal Patthar Hindi 1971 Sushil Mujumdar

226 Main Chup Rahungi Hindi 1962 A. Bhimsingh

227 Main Nashemen Hoon Hindi 1959 Naresh Saigal

228 Mangala Hindi 1950 S. S. Vasan

229 Manthan Hindi EST 1976 Shyam Benegal

230 Mati Manus Hindi EST 1984 Mani Kaul

231 Mausam Hindi 1975 Gulzar

232 Meera Hindi 1947 Elis R. Duncan

233 Memdidi Hindi EST 1961 Hrishikesh Mukherjee

234 Mera Jeevan Saathi Hindi 1972 Ravi Nagaich

235 Milan Hindi EST 1946 Nitin Bose

236 Mirza Sahiban Hindi 1947 K Amarnath

237 Miss Mary Hindi 1957 L. V. Prasad

238 Mother India Hindi 1938 Dada Gunjal

239 Mr. & Mrs. 55 Hindi EST 1955 Guru Dutt

240 Mrigaya Hindi 1955 MRINAL SEN



241 Munna Hindi 1954 K.A. Abbas

242 Naukri Hindi 1954 Bimal Roy

243 Navarang Hindi 1959 V. Shantaram

244 Navsherwan E Adil Hindi 1957 Sohrab Modi

245 Nek Parvin Hindi 1946 S.M. Yusuf

246 New Delhi Hindi 1956 Mohan Sehgal

247 Nirmala Hindi 1938 Franz Osten

248 Nishan Hindi 1949 S. S. Vasan

249 Nishant Hindi 1975 Shyam Bengal

250 Pahala Admi Hindi 1950 Bimal Roy

251 Paigam Hindi 1959 S.S. Vasan

252 Parakh Hindi 1960 Bimal Roy

253 Parakh Hindi 1944 Sohrab Modi

254 Parchain Hindi 1952 V. Shantaram

255 Parda Hindi 1949 S. G. Soorma

256 Pardes Hindi 1950 M. Sadiq

257 Parinay Hindi 1974 Kantilal Rathod

258 Parineeta Hindi EST 1953 Bimal Roy

259 Parivar Hindi EST 1956 Asit Sen

260 Parshuram Hindi 1970 Babubhai Mistry

261 Parvarish Hindi 1958 S. Bannerjee

262 Parwana Hindi 1947 J.K. Nanda

263 Patanga Hindi 1949 H.S. Rawail

264 Patrani Hindi 1956 Vijay bhat

265 Pavitra Papi Hindi 1970 Rajendra Bhatiya

266 Pehali Nazar Hindi 1945 Mazhar Khan

267 Phagun Hindi 1958 Bibhuti Mitra

268 Phoolon Ke Haar Hindi EST 1951 G.P. Pawar

269 Pocket Maar Hindi 1956 H.S. RAWAIL

270 Ponga Pandit Hindi 1975 Prayag Raj

271 Prem Kahani Hindi EST 1937 Franz Osten

272 Prem Patra Hindi 1962 Bimal Roy

273 President Hindi 1937 Nitin Bose

274 Pukar Hindi 1939 Sohrab Modi

275 Punar Milan Hindi EST 1940 Najmal Hasan Naqvi

276 Purnima Hindi 1965 Narendra Suri

277 Pyaasa Hindi 1957 Guru Dutt

278 Pyar Kiya To Darna Kya Hindi EST 1963 B.S. Ranga

279 Rajnigandha Hindi 1974 Basu Chatterjee

280 Ram Rajya Hindi 1943 Vijay Bhatt

281 Rambhakta Hanuman Hindi EST 1951 Homi Wadia

282 Ramrajaya Hindi 1943 Vijay Bhatt

283 Rani Rupmati Hindi 1959 S. N. Tripathi

284 Sachha Jhootha Hindi 1970 Manmohan Desai

285 Safar Hindi 1970 Asit Sen

286 Safed Haathi Hindi 1977 Tapan Sinha

287 Sagai Hindi EST 1951 H.S. Rawail

288 Sangdil Hindi 1952 R.C. Talwar

289 Sangram Hindi 1950 Gyan Mukherjee

290 Sansar Hindi 1951 S.S. Vasan



291 Saraswati Chandra Hindi EST 1968 Govind Saraiyya

292 Satyakam Hindi 1969 Hrishikesh Mukherjee

293 Sautele Bhai Hindi 1962 Mahesh Kaul

294 Sazaa Hindi EST 1951 Fali Mistry

295 Shabab Hindi EST 1954 M. Sadiq

296 Shama Hindi 1946 Adi F. Keeka, K. Abdul Majid, 

Rustom Khambata

297 Shararat Hindi EST 1959 H.S. Rawail

298 Shodh Hindi 1979 Biplab Roy Chudhari

299 Shokhiyan Hindi 1951 Kidar Sharma

300 Sikandar-e-azam Hindi 1965 Kedar Kapoor

301 Singapore Hindi 1960 Shakti samanta

302 Sitara Hindi 1939 Ezra Mir

303 Soorat Aur Seerat Hindi 1962 Radhu Karmarkar

304 Street Singer Hindi 1938 Phani Mujumdar

305 Sujata Hindi EST 1959 Bimal Roy

306 Sunhere Din Hindi 1949 Satish Nigam

307 Swami Hindi 1977 Basu Chatterjee

308 Tapasya Hindi 1975 Anil Ganguly

309 Tarana Hindi 1951 Ram Daryani

310 Teen Batti Char Rasta Hindi EST 1953 V. Shantaram

311 Ten O' Clock Hindi 1958 Jugal Kishore

312 Tigress Hindi 1948 K. Talpade

313 Toofani Tarzan Hindi 1937 Homi Wadia

314 Udan Khatola Hindi 1955 S.U. Sunny

315 Ujala Hindi EST 1959 Naresh Saigal

316 Veer Gatokach /surekha 

Haran

Hindi 1949 Nanabhai Bhatt

317 Vidya Hindi 1948 Girish Trivedi

318 Vidyapati Hindi 1937 Debaki Bose

319 Yahudi Hindi 1958 Bimal Roy

320 Watan Hindi/Urdu 1938 Mehboob Khan

321 Arivu Kannada 1979 Katte Ramachandra

322 Bangaru Hoovu Kannada EST 1967 B.A. Arasukumar

323 Bettada Huli Kannada 1965 A. V. Sheshagiri Rao

324 Chandavalliya Thota Kannada 1964 T.V. SINGH THAKORE

325 Dangeyedda Makkalu Kannada 1979 Vadiraj

326 Dombara Krishna Kannada 1979 H. M. K. Murthi

327 Emmay Thammanna Kannada 1966 B.R. Panthulu

328 Gajje Pooje Kannada 1970 S.R. Puttanna Kanagal

329 Gunasagari Kannada 1953 H. L. N. Sinha

330 Hamsa Geethe Kannada 1975 G.V. Iyer

331 Harischandra Kannada EST 1943 Saraswathi

332 Kaadu Kannada 1972 Girish Karnad

333 Kankana Kannada 1974 V. R. K. Prasad

334 Khiladi Ranga Kannada 1966 G.V. Iyer

335 Manninamoga Kannada 1968 Geethapriya

336 Naguva Hoovu Kannada 1970 R. N. Krishnanprasad

337 Pallavi Kannada EST 1976 P. Lankesh

338 Rishya Shringa Kannada 1976 V.R.K. Prasad



339 Samskara Kannada EST 1970 T. Pattabhi Ramma Reddy

340 Sandhya Raga Kannada EST 1966 A.C.N. Murthy / S.K. Bhagawan

341 Shara Panjara Kannada EST 1972 S.R. Puttana Kanagal

342 Vamsha Vriksha Kannada 1971 B. V. Karanth & Girish Karand

343 Vasant Sena Kannada 1941 Ramayyar Sirur

344 Mainz Raat Kashmiri 1964 Shyam & Jagiram Paul

345 Achanum Bappayum Malayalam 1972 K Sethumadhavan

346 Adhyapika Malayalam EST 1968 P. Subramanyam

347 Adimakal Malayalam 1969 K.S. Sthumadhavan

348 Amma Ariyan Malayalam 1986 John Abraham

349 Anantram Malayalam EST 1989 Adoor Gopalakrishnan

350 Anveshichu Kandethiyella Malayalam EST 1967 P. Bhaskaran

351 Aranazhi Kaneram Malayalam 1970 K.S. Sthumadhavan

352 Aroodam Malayalam 1983 I.V. Sasi

353 Chappa Malayalam 1982 P. A. Backer

354 Chattakkari Malayalam 1974 K. S. Sethumadhavan

355 Chemmeen Malayalam EST 1965 Ramu Kariat

356 Chidambaram Malayalam 1985 G. Aravindan

357 Chriya Chente Kroora 

Krithyangal

Malayalam EST 1979 John Abraham

358 Chuvanna Vithukal Malayalam 1976 P. A. Backer

359 Elippathayam Malayalam 1981 Adoor Gopalakrishnan

360 Esthapan Malayalam 1979 G. Aravindan

361 Ezhuththa Katha Malayalam EST 1970 A.B. Raj

362 Kadalppalam Malayalam 1969 K. S. Sethumadhavan

363 Kanalattam Malayalam EST 1979 C. Radhakrishnan

364 Kanchana Seeta Malayalam EST 1977 G. Aravindan

365 Kannum Karalum Malayalam 1962 K. S. Sethumadhavan

366 Karakanakadal Malayalam 1971 K. S. Sethumadhavan

367 Kathapurushan Malayalam EST 1996 Adoor Gopalakrishnan

368 Kodiyattam Malayalam EST 1977 Adoor Gopalakrishnan

369 Kujali Marakkar Malayalam 1966 S.S. Rajan

370 Kummatty Malayalam EST 1979 G. Aravindan

371 Manimuzhakkam Malayalam 1976 P.A. Backer

372 Marattam Malayalam 1988 G. Aravindan

373 Mathilukul Malayalam EST 1989 Adoor Gopalakrishnan

374 Mudiyanaya Puthran Malayalam 1961 Ramu Kariat

375 Mukha Mukham Malayalam EST 1984 Adoor Gopalakrishnan

376 Ninamaninja Kaalpaadukal Malayalam EST 1963 N.N. Pishareddy

377 Nirmalyam Malayalam EST 1973 M.T. Vasudevan Nair

378 Nizhal Kuthu Malayalam EST 2002 Adoor Gopalakrishnan

379 Olavaum Theravum Malayalam 1970 P.N. Menon

380 Pani Mudakku Malayalam 1972 P.N. Menon

381 Pani Theeratha Malayalam 1972 K.S. Sthumadhavan

382 Pokkuveyil Malayalam 1981 G. Aravindan

383 Sanghaganam Malayalam 1979 P.A. Backer

384 Sheshar Kabita Malayalam EST 2001 T.K. Rajiv Kumar

385 Sindooracheppu Malayalam EST 1971 Madhu 

386 Swayamvaram Malayalam EST 1972 Adoor Gopalakrishnan



387 Thampu Malayalam 1978 G. Aravindan

388 Tharakkatha Vatghal Malayalam 1970 P. Bhaskaran

389 Uttaranayam Malayalam 1974 G. Aravindan

390 Vasthuara Malayalam EST 1990 G. Aravindan

391 Vazhave Mayam Malayalam 1970 K.S. Sethumadhavan

392 Vidhayan Malayalam EST 1993 Adoor Gopalakrishnan

393 Vidyarthikale Ithile Ithile Malayalam 1971 John Abraham

394 Yakshee Malayalam 1968 K.S. Sethumadhavan

395 Imagi Ningethem Manipuri EST 1981 Aribam Syam Sharma

396 Matangi Manipuri Manipuri 1972 Deb Kumar Bose

397 Aai Kuna Mhanu Mi Marathi 1965 Datta Mane

398 Aliya Bhogasi Marathi 1957 Datta Dharmadhikari

399 Amrit Manthan Marathi 1934 V. Shantaram

400 Ardhangi Marathi 1940 Master Vinayak

401 Ashich Ek Raatra Hoti Marathi 1971 Anant Mane

402 Ayodhayacha Raja Marathi 1932 V. Shantaram

403 Char Divas Sasuche Char 

Divas Suneche

Marathi 1962 Kamalakar Torne

404 Devaki Nandan Gopala Marathi 1977 Raj Dutt

405 Dharmatma (marathi) Marathi 1935 V. Shantaram

406 Ektee Marathi 1968 Raja Thakur

407 Gan Gaulan Marathi 1969 Anant Mane

408 Gorakhnath Marathi 1940 Bhalji Pendharkar

409 Gulacha Ganapati Marathi 1953 P.L. Deshpande

410 Jai Bhavani Marathi 1947 Jaishankar Danve

411 Jait Re Jait Marathi EST 1977 Jabbar Patel

412 Kanopatra Marathi EST 1950 D.S. Ambapkar

413 Maharani Yesubai Marathi 1954 Bhalji Pendharkar

414 Manoos Marathi 1939 V. Shantaram

415 Mard Maratha Marathi 1951 Keshavrao Talpade

416 Maze Bal Marathi EST 1943 Master Vinayak

417 Mee Dru Sodali Marathi 1950 Bhalji Pendharkar

418 Mumbaicha Javai Marathi 1970 Raja Thakur

419 Nave Birhad Marathi 1953 Ram Gabale

420 Pinjara Marathi 1972 V. Shantaram

421 Pratibha Marathi 1937 Baburao Painter

422 Rao Saheb Marathi 1986 Vijaya Mehta

423 Sant Tukaram Marathi 1936 Damle & Fattelal

424 Santh Wahate Krishnamai Marathi 1967 Madhukar Pathak

425 Shantala Court Chalu Aahe Marathi 1971 Satyadev Dube

426 Shilanganache Sone Marathi 1949 Balaji Pendharkar

427 Shirdiche Shree Saibaba Marathi 1955 Kumarsen Samarth

428 Shiva Ramoshi Marathi 1951 K.P. Bhave

429 Stree Janma Hi Tuzi Kahani Marathi 1952 Datta Dharmadhikari

430 Vahinichya Bangadya Marathi 1953 Shantaram Athavale

431 Adi Megha Oriya 1969 Amit Moitra

432 Arundhati Oriya 1967 P.K. Sen Gupta

433 Chilika Terrey Oriya 1978 Biplab Roy Chaudhari

434 Jeevan Sathi Oriya 1963 Prabhat Mukherjee

435 Matir Manisha Oriya 1966 Mrinal Sen



436 Tara (relese Print) Oriya 1992 Bijyaja Jena

437 Chann Pardesee Punjabi 1980 Chitrarath Singh

438 Jagga Punjabi EST 1964 Jugal Kishore

439 Nanak Naam Jahaj Hai Punjabi EST 1949 Krishnan & Panju

440 Adventure Of Tarzan Silent 1928 Robert F Hill

441 Banga Darshan Silent 1931 William J. Moylan

442 Bhakta Prahlad Silent 1933 Dada Torne

443

Brick Laying / Pithache 

Panche Silent 1922 D.G. Phalke

444 Catechist Of Kil-arni Silent 1930 Raghupathy Prakash

445 Delhi To Nagaparbat Silent 1956 German TV Film

446 Fall Of Slavery Silent 1931 Shyam Sundar Agarwal

447 Father's Love Silent 1929 Hiralal M. Bhatt

448 Gallant Heart Silent 1931 G.P. Pawar

449 Jamai Babu Silent 1931 Kalipada Das

450 Kalanka Bhanjan Silent 1933 Amar Chaudhary

451 Kaliya Mardan Silent 1919 D.G. Phalke

452 Kaya Palat Silent 1929 Vitthaldas Panchotia

453 Lanka Dahan Silent 1917 D.G. Phalke

454 Light Of Asia Silent 1925 Franz Osten

455 Marthand Varma Silent 1931 P.V. Rao

456 Muraliwala Silent 1927 Baburao Painter

457 Raja Harishchandra Silent 1913 D.G. Phalke

458 Sati Savitri Silent 1927 Baburao Painter

459 Shiraz Silent 1928 Franz Osten

460 Shortest & Best Route To South IndiaSilent 1932

461 Shri Krishna Janma Silent 1917 D.G. Phalke

462 Sinhastha Mela Silent 1921 D.G. Phalke

463 Sukanya Savitri Silent 1922 Kanjibhai Rathod

464 Throw Of Dice Silent 1929 Franz Osten

465 Tukaram Silent 1921 D.G. Phalke

466 Whirl Wind Vintolio Silent 1933 J.B.H. Wadia

467 67 Il N.s. Krishnan Tamil 1977 A. Bhimsingh

468 Aalayam Tamil EST 1967 Thirumalai & Mahalingam

469 Aayiram Thalavangi Apoorva ChintamaniTamil 1947 T.R. Sundaram

470 Abhimanyu Tamil 1948 A. Kasilingam

471 Agarharathi Kazhuthai Tamil EST 1977 John Abraham

472 Amar Deepam Tamil 1956 T. Prakash Rao

473 Ambikapathy Tamil EST 1937 P. Neelakanthan

474 Ashok Kumar Tamil 1941 Raja Chandrashekhar

475 Avar Oru Thodarkatahi Tamil 1975 K. Balchander

476 Avragal Tamil 1977 K. Balchander

477 Avvaiyyar Tamil 1953 S.S. Vasan

478 Azhiyatha Kolanga Tamil 1979 Balu Mahendra

479 Burma Raani Tamil 1944 T.R. Sundaram

480 Chintamani Tamil 1937 Y.V. Rao

481 Dikkatra Parvathi Tamil 1973 Singeetham Srinivas Rao

482 Iru Kodukal Tamil EST 1969 K. Balchander

483 Kai Kodutha Deivam Tamil 1964 K.S. Gopalakrishnan

484 Karnan Tamil 1964 B. R. Panthulu



485 Kathakalikka Nermillai Tamil 1964 C.V. Sridhar

486 Krishna Vijayam Tamil 1949 Sunderrao Nadkarni

487 Kudisai Tamil 1979 Jaibharati

488 Malli Palli Tamil 1939 Y.V. Rao

489 Mangamma Sapatham Tamil 1943 T.G. Raghavacharya 

490 Manonamani Tamil EST 1942 T.R. Sundaram

491 Nalla Thambi Tamil 1949 Krishnan & Panju

492 Nanum Oru Penn Tamil 1962 A.C. Trilogchander 

493 Nenjathi Killathe Tamil 1981 J. Mahendran

494 Nenjil Oru Alayam Tamil EST 1962 C.V. Sridhar

495 Oeu Nadigai Natakam Paskkiral Tamil 1978 A. Bhimsingh

496 Padakotti Tamil 1964 T. Prakash Rao

497 Pasamalor Tamil 1961 A. Bhimsingh

498 Pattikkada Pattanam Tamil 1972 P. Madhavan

499 Police Karan Mangal Tamil 1962 C.V. Sridhar

500 Raja Rajeshwari Tamil EST 2001 Bharati Kannan

501 Raja Rani Tamil 1956 A. Bhimsingh

502 Rajkumari Tamil EST 1953 T.R. Raghunath

503 Raktha Thilakam Tamil 1963 Dada Mirasi

504 Raman Ethanai Ramanadi Tamil EST 1970 P. Madhavan

505 Ramu Tamil 1966 A. C. Thrilogchander

506 Samsaram Tamil EST 1948 B. Chavan & Vimal Kumar

507 Sant. Sakubai Tamil 1934 Sunder Rao Nadkarni

508 Sathi Sukanya Tamil 1942 T.R. Sunderam

509 Satya Shodhanai Tamil 1953 H.L.N. Sinha

510 Server Sundaram Tamil 1964 Krishnan & Panju

511 Shakuntala Tamil 1943 V. Shantaram

512 Sigappu Rojakkal Tamil 1978 Bharathirajaa

513 Sri Lakshmi Vijayam Tamil 1947 Boman Irani

514 Strange Brothers Tamil 1949 T.G. Raghavacharya 

515 Sudarshan Tamil 1951 S. Nadkarni / A.S.A.Sami

516 Thaneer Thaneer Tamil EST 1981 K. Balchander

517 Thanga Pathumai Tamil 1959 A.S.A. Sami

518 Thigambara Samiar Tamil 1950 T.R. Sunderam

519 Uthiri Pookkal Tamil 1979 J. Mahendran

520 Uyarndha Manithan Tamil 1968 Krishnan & Panju

521 Vanji Kotai Valipan Tamil 1958 S.S. Vasan

522 Vayadi Tamil EST 1940 Kannan

523 Antastulu Telugu 1965 V. Madhusudhana Rao

524 Desamante Manushalai Telugu 1970 C.S. Rao

525 Dr. Chakravarthi Telugu 1964 A. Subba Rao

526 Golla Bhama Telugu 1941 C. Pullaiah

527 Jeevitham (vazhgai) Telugu 1949 M.V. Raman

528 Mahamantri Thimmaarusu Telugu 1962 K. Kameshwara Rao

529 Maro Charithra Telugu EST 1978 K. Balchander

530 Mittilo Telugu 1971 B.V. Prasad

531 Muthyala Muggu Telugu 1975 Bapu

532 Narthansala Telugu EST 1963 K. Kameshwara Rao

533 Oka Oorie Katha Telugu 1977 Mrinal Sen

534 Pandantilapuram Telugu 1972 P. Lakshmi Deepak



535 Rangula Raatnam Telugu 1966 B.R. Reddy

536 Rojalu Marayi Telugu 1955 Tapi Chanakya

537 Rukmini Haran Rukmini 

Kalyanam

Telugu 1937 Vibhuti Das

538 Sudigundalu Telugu 1967 A. Subba Rao

539 Varakatnam Telugu 1968 N.T. Ramarao

540 Benazir Urdu EST 1964 S. Khalil

541 Karwan-e-hayat Urdu 1935 P. atorthy, H. Chander

542 Lale Yaman Urdu 1933 Homi Wadia

543 Mere Mehboob Urdu 1963 H.S. Rawail

544 Adhikaar

545 Balangamma

546 Bhabi

547 Bhakta Dhurba

548 Johar Maibaap,santh Chokha 

Mela, Hi Wat Pandharichi

549 Punar Janmam

550 Room No. 09



Sr.No Title Language EST Year Director

1 Anirban Assamese 1981 Bhabendranath Saikia

2 Aparoopa Assamese 1981 Jahnu Barua

3 Aranya Assamese EST 1971 Samarendra Narayan Deb

4 Banani Assamese EST 1989 Jahnu Barua

5 Dr.Bez Barooah Assamese EST 1969 Brojen Barua

6 Fringoti Assamese EST 1991 Jahnu Barua

7 Halodhia Choraye Baodhan Assamese EST 1989 Jahnu Barua

8 Hkha Goroloi Bohu Door Assamese EST 1996 Jahnu Barua

9 Konikar Ramdhenu Assamese EST 2002 Jahnu Barua

10 Putalaghar Assamese 1975 Samarendra Narayan Deb

11 Runumi Assamese 1952 Suresh Chandra Goswami

12 Sandhya Raaga Assamese 1977 Bhabendranath Saikia

13 Ajana Sapath Bengali EST 1967 Salil Sen

14 Ajantrik Bengali EST 1958 Ritwik Ghatak

15 Akaler Sandheny Bengali 1980 Mrinal Sen

16 Akash Kusum Bengali 1965 Mrinal Sen

17 Antareen Bengali 1993 Mrinal Sen

18 Antariksha Bengali EST 1954 Rajan Tarafdar

19 Arogyaniketan Bengali EST 1967 Bijoy Bose

20 Babala Bengali EST 1951 Agradoot

21 Baishey Sravana Bengali 1951 Agradoot

22 Bala Bengali 1976 Satyajit Ray

23 Balika Badhu Bengali 1967 Tarun Majumdar

24 Bari Thekey Paliye Bengali 1959 Ritwik Ghatak

25 Calcutta-71 Bengali 1972 Mrinal Sen

26 Chhuti Bengali EST 1966 Arundhati Devi

27 Chorus Bengali 1974 Mrinal Sen

28 Chowringhee Bengali 1968 Pinaki Mukherjee

29 Devi Chowda Rani Bengali EST 1974 Dinen Gupta

30 Devi Malini Bengali EST 1955 Niren Lahiri

31 Dhooli Bengali EST 1954 Pinaki Mukherjee

32 Ekti Raat Bengali EST 1966 Satyajit Ray

33 Gopi Gayan Bagha Bayan Bengali 1968 Satyajit Ray

34 Gora Bengali 1938 Naresh Chandra Mitra

35 H.Raj / Hansrajdhurani Bengali EST 1975 Ajit Ganguli

36 Ingeet Bengali EST 1963 Taru Mukherjee

37 Interview Bengali EST 1970 Mrinal Sen

38 Joga Jog Bengali EST 1943 Sushil Majumdar

39 Jukti Takka Aur Gappo Bengali EST 1974 Ritwik Ghatak

40 Kabuliwala Bengali EST 1956 Tapan Sinha

41 Kanak Batir Ghat Bengali EST 1955 Chitta Bose

42 Kharij Bengali 1982 Mrinal Sen

43 Komal Gandhar Bengali 1961 Ritwik Ghatak

44 Krishnakanter Will Bengali 1932 Jyotish Bannerjee

45 Maa Bengali EST 1956 Prabhat Mukherjee

46 Malyadaan Bengali 1971 Ajoy Kar

List of Restored Films



47 Marutirtha Hinglaj Bengali 1959 Bikash Roy

48 Megha Dhaka Tera Bengali 1960 Ritwik Ghatak

49 Neel Akasher Nichey Bengali 1958 Mrinal Sen

50 Neem Annapurna Bengali EST 1979 Budhadev Dasgupta

51 Nimantran Bengali 1971 Tarun Majumdar

52 Paroma Bengali 1985 Aparna Sen

53 Punascha Bengali 1961 Mrinal Sen

54 Radha Krishna Kalank Bhajan Bengali 1933 Amar Chaudhary

55 Saath Pakey Bandhan Bengali 1963 Ajoy Kar

56 Seemabaddha Bengali 1971 Satyajit Ray

57 Shapmukti Bengali EST 1940 P.C. Barua

58 Sonar Kella Bengali EST 1974 Satyajit Ray

59 Strir Patra Bengali EST 1972 Purendu Pattrea

60 Subarnarekha Bengali 1962 Ritwik Ghatak

61 Subhash Chandra Bengali EST 1966 Piyush Bose

62 Swarlipi Bengali 1961 Asit Sen

63 Talkie Of Talkies Bengali EST 1937 Sisir Bhaduri

64 Teen Kanya (Monihara) Bengali EST 1961 Satyajit Ray

65 Teen Kanya (Samapti) Bengali EST 1961 Satyajit Ray

66 Teen Kanya(Postmaster) Bengali EST 1961 Satyajit Ray

67 Udyar Pathey Bengali 1944 Bimal Roy

68 All India Radio English 1942 Ezra Mir

69 Amjad Ali Khan English 1971 James Beveridge

70 Century Of Cinema English 1996 Mrinal Sen

71 Karma English 1933 J.L. Freer-Hunt

72 Panorama Of Culcutta English 1899

73 Visit To India English 1930

74 Bhavani Bhavai Gujarathi EST 1980 Ketan Mehta

75 Gunsundari No Ghar Sansar Gujarathi EST 1972 Govind Saraiyya

76 Aadmi Hindi 1939 V. Shantaram

77 Aar Paar Hindi EST 1954 Guru Dutt

78 Achhut Kanya Hindi 1936 Franz Osten

79 Adhikar Hindi 1954 Mohan Sehgal

80 Alibaba Aur Chalis Chor Hindi 1954 Homi Wadia

81 Always Tell Your Wife Hindi 1936 Franz Osten

82 Amaar Hindi 1955 Mehboob Khan

83 Amar Pyar Hindi 1958 Kalyan Gupta

84 Amiri Hindi 1945 P.C. Barua

85 Anarkali Hindi 1953 Nandlal Jaswantlal

86 Andaz Hindi 1949 Mehboob Khan

87 Andhiyan Hindi 1952 Chetan Anand

88 Ankur Hindi EST 1974 Shyam Benegal

89 Anokha Pyar Hindi EST 1948 M.I. Dharamsey

90 Anubhav Hindi 1971 Basu Bhattacharya

91 Anyay Hindi EST 1949 J.S. Cassyap

92 Apradhi Kaun Hindi EST 1957 Asit Sen

93 Arth Hindi 1983 Mahesh Bhatt

94 Aurat Hindi 1940 Mehboob Khan

95 Baap Re Baap Hindi 1955 A.R. Kardar

96 Baaz Hindi EST 1953 Guru Dutt



97 Baazi Hindi EST 1951 Guru Dutt

98 Badi Bahen Hindi EST 1949 D.D. Kashyap

99 Bahar Hindi EST 1951 M.V. Raman

100 Bandini Hindi EST 1963 Bimal Roy

101 Bank Manager Hindi EST 1959 Rakhan

102 Beqasoor Hindi 1950 K. Amarnath

103 Behram Khan Hindi 1946 Gajanan Jagirdar

104 Bhai Jaan Hindi EST 1945 S. Khalil

105 Bhumika Hindi EST 1977 Shyam Benegal

106 Bhuvan Shome Hindi 1969 Mrinal Sen

107 Chakradhari Hindi EST 1954 Raman B. Desai

108 Char Chakram Hindi EST 1965 Sultan

109 Char Diwari Hindi EST 1961 Krishan Chopra

110 Chetna Hindi 1970 B.R. Ishara

111 Chori Chori Hindi 1956 Anant Thakur

112 Chotisi Baat Hindi EST 1975 Basu Chatterjee

113 Darpan Hindi 1971 A. Subba Rao

114 Dastak Hindi EST 1970 Rajinder Singh Bedi

115 Delhi Junction Hindi EST 1960 Mohd. Hussain

116 Devdas Hindi EST 1935 P.C. Barua

117 Devdas Hindi 1956 Bimal Roy

118 Do Bigha Zamin Hindi EST 1953 Bimal Roy

119 Do Boond Pani Hindi EST 1971 K.A. Abbas

120 Ek Adhuri Kahani Hindi 1971 Mrinal Sen

121 Ek Bechara Hindi EST 1972 S.M. Abbas

122 Ek Din Achanak Hindi 1988 Mrinal Sen

123 Ek Din Pratidin Hindi 1979 Mrinal Sen

124 Grihasti Hindi EST 1948 S.M. Yusuf

125 Guest House Hindi EST 1958 Ravindra Dave

126 Gul-E-Bakwali Hindi EST 1966 Jugal Kishore

127 Gumnam Hindi 1965 Raja Nawathe

128 Hum Ek Hai Hindi 1946 P.L. Santoshi

129 Hum Kahan Ja Rahe Hain Hindi EST 1966 Nitin Bose

130 Hunterwali Ki Beti Hindi 1943 Batuk Bhatt

131 Idiot Hindi EST 1991 Mani Kaul

132 Jalti Nishani Hindi EST 1932 V. Shantaram

133 Janma Bhoomi Hindi 1936 Franz Osten

134 Jeet Hindi EST 1949 Mohan Sinha

135 Jugnu Hindi 1947 Shaukat Hussian Rizvi

136 Kagaz Ke Phool Hindi 1959 Guru Dutt

137 Kalpana Hindi EST 1948 Uday Shankar

138 Kashmir Hamara Hai Hindi 1950 K.K. Varma

139 Khandhar Hindi 1983 Mrinal Sen

140 Kohara Hindi 1964 Biren Nag

141 Lajwanti Hindi 1958 Narendra Suri

142 Lal Haveli Hindi EST 1944 K.B. Lall

143 Manthan Hindi EST 1976 Shyam Benegal

144 Mati Manus Hindi EST 1984 Mani Kaul

145 Meera Hindi 1947 Elis R. Duncan

146 Memdidi Hindi EST 1961 Hrishikesh Mukherjee



147 Milan Hindi EST 1946 Nitin Bose

148 Mr And Mrs 55 Hindi 1955 Guru Dutt

149 Mrigaya Hindi 1976 Mrinal Sen

150 Munna Hindi 1954 K.A. Abbas

151 Naukari Hindi EST 1954 Bimal Roy

152 Nausherrwan E Adil Hindi EST 1957 Sohrab Modi

153 New Delhi Hindi 1956 Mohan Sehgal

154 Nirmala Hindi 1938 Franz Osten

155 Pahela Admi Hindi 1950 Bimal Roy

156 Parakh Hindi EST 1944 Sohrab Modi

157 Paravarish Hindi EST 1958 S. Bannerjee

158 Parchhain Hindi EST 1952 V. Shantaram

159 Parineeta Hindi EST 1953 Bimal Roy

160 Parivar Hindi EST 1956 Asit Sen

161 Parshuram Hindi 1970 Babubhai Mistry

162 Parwana Hindi 1947 J.K. Nanda

163 Patanga Hindi 1949 H.S. Rawail

164 Pehli Nazar Hindi EST 1945 Mazhar Khan

165 Phoolon Ke Haar Hindi EST 1951 G.P. Pawar

166 Prem Kahani Hindi EST 1937 Franz Osten

167 Prem Patra Hindi 1962 Bimal Roy

168 Punar Milan Hindi EST 1940 Najmal Hasan Naqvi

169 Pyaasa Hindi 1957 Guru Dutt

170 Pyar Kiya To Darna Kya Hindi EST 1963 B.S. Ranga

171 Rambhakta Hanuman Hindi EST 1951 Homi Wadia

172 Ramrajya Hindi 1943 Vijay Bhatt

173 Room No.9 Hindi EST 1946 Vedi

174 Sagai Hindi EST 1951 H.S. Rawail

175 Saraswati Chandra Hindi EST 1968 Govind Saraiyya

176 Satyakam Hindi 1969 Hrishikesh Mukherjee

177 Sazaa Hindi EST 1951 Fali Mistry

178 Shabab Hindi EST 1954 M. Sadiq

179 Shararat Hindi EST 1959 H.S. Rawail

180 Shokhiyan Hindi 1951 Kidar Sharma

181 Sujata Hindi EST 1959 Bimal Roy

182 Soorat Aur Seerat Hindi EST 1962 R. Bahl

183 Teen Batti Char Rasta Hindi EST 1953 V. Shantaram

184 Ten 0 Clock(Dus Baje) Hindi 1958 Jugal Kishore

185 Tigress Hindi 1948 K. Talpade

186 Ujala Hindi EST 1959 Naresh Saigal

187 Yahudi Hindi 1958 Bimal Roy

188 Netaji Subhashchandra Bose Hindi/Eng. 2004 Shyam Benegal

189 Watan Hindi/Urdu 1938 Mehboob Khan

190 Bangarda Hoovu Kannada EST 1967 B.A. Arasukumar

191 Chandavalliya Thota Kannada 1964 T.V. Siingh Thakore

192 Gejje Pooje Kannada EST 1970 S.R. Puttanna Kanagal

193 Harischandra Kannada EST 1943 Saraswathi

194 Pallavi Kannada EST 1976 P. Lankesh

195 Samskara Kannada EST 1970 T. Pattabhi Ramma Reddy

196 Sandhya Raga Kannada EST 1966 A.C.N. Murthy / S.K. Bhagawan



197 Sharapanjara Kannada EST 1972 S.R. Puttana Kanagal

198 Vasant Sena Kannada 1941 Ramayyar Sirur

199 Mainz Raat Kashmiri 1964 Shyam & Jagiram Paul

200 Achanum Bppayum Malayalam EST 1972 K.S. Sethumadhavan

201 Adhyapika Malayalam EST 1968 P. Subramanyam

202 Adimkal Malayalam EST 1969 K.S. Sethumadhavan

203 Amma Ariyan Malayalam 1986 John Abraham

204 Anantaram Malayalam EST 1989 Adoor Gopalakrishnan

205 Anveshichu Kandethiyella Malayalam EST 1967 P. Bhaskaran

206 Chariya Chente Kroora Malayalam EST 1979 John Abraham

207 Chidambaram Malayalam 1985 G. Aravindan

208 Elippathayam Malayalam 1981 Adoor Gopalakrishnan

209 Esthapan Malayalam 1979 G. Aravindan

210 Ezhuththa Katha Malayalam EST 1970 A.B. Raj

211 Kanalattam Malayalam EST 1979 C. Radhakrishnan

212 Kanchan Seeta Malayalam 1977 G. Aravindan

213 Kathapurushan Malayalam EST 1996 Adoor Gopalakrishnan

214 Kodiyettom Malayalam EST 1977 Adoor Gopalakrishnan

215 Kummatty Malayalam EST 1979 G. Aravindan

216 Kunjali Marakkar Malayalam 1966 S.S. Rajan

217 Marattam Malayalam 1988 G. Aravindan

218 Mathilukul Malayalam EST 1989 Adoor Gopalakrishnan

219 Mudiyanaya Putharan Malayalam 1961 Ramu Kariat

220 Mukha Mukham Malayalam EST 1984 Adoor Gopalakrishnan

221 Ninamaninja Kaalpaadukal Malayalam EST 1963 N.N. Pishareddy

222 Nirmalayam Malayalam EST 1973 M.T. Vasudevan Nair

223 Nizhalkuthu Malayalam 2002 Adoor Gopalakrishnan

224 Pokkuveyil Malayalam 1981 G. Aravindan

225 Swayamvaram Malayalam EST 1972 Adoor Gopalakrishnan

226 Thampu Malayalam 1978 G. Aravindan

227 Tharakkatha Vathal Malayalam 1970 P. Bhaskaran

228 Uttaranayam Malayalam 1974 G. Aravindan

229 Vasthuhara Malayalam 1990 G. Aravindan

230 Vidheyan Malayalam EST 1993 Adoor Gopalakrishnan

231 Vidyarthikale Ithile Ithile Malayalam 1971 John Abraham

232 Imagi Ningtham Manipuri EST 1981 Aribam Syam Sharma

233 Matangi Manipura Manipuri 1972 Deb Kumar Bose

234 Aliya Bhogasi Marathi 1957 Datta Dharmadhikari

235 Ardhangi Marathi 1940 Master Vinayak

236 Char Diwas Sasuche Char Marathi EST 1962 Kamlakar Torne

237 Devki Nandan Gopala Marathi EST 1977 Raj Dutt

238 Gorakhnath Marathi 1940 Bhalji Pendharkar

239 Gulacha Ganpati Marathi 1953 P.L. Deshpande

240 Jai Bhavani Marathi 1947 Jaishankar Danve

241 Jait Re Jait Marathi EST 1977 Jabbar Patel

242 Johar Mai Baap, Sant Chokh Marathi EST

243 Kanopatra Marathi EST 1950 D.S. Ambapkar

244 Maharani Yesubai Marathi 1954 Bhalji Pendharkar

245 Mard Maratha Marathi 1951 Keshavrao Talpade

246 Maze Bal Marathi EST 1943 Master Vinayak



247 Mee Daru Sodali Marathi 1950 Bhalji Pendharkar

248 Sant Tukaram Marathi 1936 Damle & Fattelal

249 Santh Wahate Krishnamai Marathi 1967 Madhukar Pathak

250 Shantata Court Chalu Aahe Marathi EST 1971 Satyadev Dube

251 Shiva Ramoshi Marathi 1951 K.P. Bhave

252 Adina Megha Oriya 1969 Amit Moitra

253 Arundhati Oriya 1967 P.K. Sen Gupta

254 Chilika Terrey Oriya 1978 Biplab Roy Chaudhari

255 Jeevan Sathi Oriya 1963 Prabhat Mukherjee

256 Matir Manisha Oriya 1966 Mrinal Sen

257 Tara Oriya EST 1992 Bijaya Jena

258 Jagga Punjabi EST 1964 Jugal Kishore

259 Nanak Naam Jahaj Hai Punjabi EST 1969 Ram Maheshwari

260 Adventure Of Tarzan Silent 1928 Robert F Hill

261 Banga Darshan Silent 1931 William J. Moylan

262 Bhakta Pralhad Silent 1933 Dada Torne

263 Brick Laying Pithache Panje Silent 1922 D.G. Phalke

264 Catechist Of Kill-Arni Silent 1930 Raghupathy Prakash

265 Fall Of Slavery Silent 1931 Shyam Sundar Agarwal

266 Fathers Love Silent 1929 Harilal M. Bhatt

267 Gallant Hearts Silent 1931 G.P. Pawar

268 Jamai Babu Silent 1931 Kalipada Das

269 Kaliya Mardan Silent 1919 D.G. Phalke

270 Kaya Palat Silent 1929 Vitthaldas Panchotia

271 Lanka Dahan Silent 1917 D.G. Phalke

272 Light Of Asia Silent 1925 Franz Osten

273 Marthanda Varma Silent 1931 P.V. Rao

274 Muraliwala Silent 1927 Baburao Painter

275 Raja Harishchandra Silent 1913 D.G. Phalke

276 Sati Savitri Silent 1927 Baburao Painter

277 Shiraj Silent 1928 Franz Osten

278 Shortest & Best Rout To South Silent 1932

279 Shri Krishna Janma Silent 1917 D.G. Phalke

280 Sinhastha Mela Silent 1921 D.G. Phalke

281 Sukanya Savitri Silent 1922 Kanjibhai Rathod

282 Throw Of Dice Silent 1929 Franz Osten

283 Tukaram Silent 1921 D.G. Phalke

284 Whril Wind Vintilo Silent 1933 J.B.H. Wadia

285 Aalayam Tamil EST 1967 Thirumalai & Mahalingam

286 Abhimanyu Tamil 1948 A. Kasilingam

287 Agraharthil Kazhutai Tamil EST 1977 John Abraham

288 Amar Deepam Tamil 1956 T. Prakash Rao

289 Ambikapathy Tamil EST 1937 P. Neelakanthan

290 Ashok Kumar Tamil 1941 Raja Chandrashekhar

291 Aval Oru Thodar Kathai Tamil EST 1975 K. Balchander

292 Avargal Tamil EST 1977 K. Balchander

293 Avvaiyar Tamil EST 1953 S.S. Vasan

294 Burmarani Tamil EST 1944 T.R. Sundaram

295 Chintamani Tamil 1937 Y.V. Rao

296 Iru Kodukal Tamil EST 1969 K. Balchander



297 Mangamma Sabatham Tamil EST 1943 T.G. Raghavacharya

298 Manonamani Tamil EST 1942 T.R. Sundaram

299 Nenjil Oru Alayam Tamil EST 1962 C.V. Sridhar

300 Pasamalor Tamil 1961 A. Bhimsingh

301 Pattikkada Pattanam Tamil 1972 P. Madhavan

302 Police Karan Mangal Tamil 1962 C.V. Sridhar

303 Raaj Rajeshwari Tamil EST 2001 Bharati Kannan

304 Rajkumari Tamil EST 1953 T.R. Raghunath

305 Raktha Thilikam Tamil 1963 Dada Mirasi

306 Raman Ethanai Ramanadi Tamil EST 1970 P. Madhavan

307 Samsaram Tamil EST 1948 B. Chavan & Vimal Kumar

308 Satya Shodhaanai Tamil EST 1953 H.L.N. Sinha

309 Shakuntala Tamil 1940 K. Subramaniam

310 Strange Brother Tamil EST 1949 T.G. Raghavacharya

311 Thaneer Thaneer Tamil EST 1981 K. Balchander

312 Vayadi Tamil EST 1940 Kannan

313 Anarkali Telugu 1955 Vedantam Raghavaiah

314 Antastulu Telugu 1965 V. Madhusudhana Rao

315 Desamante Manushalai Telugu 1970 C.S. Rao

316 Devdas  Telugu EST 1953 Vedantam Raghavaiah

317 Dr. Chakravarthi Telugu 1964 A. Subba Rao

318 Jeevitham Telugu 1949 M.V. Raman

319 Mahamantri Thmarusu Telugu EST 1962 K. Kameshwara Rao

320 Maro Charithra Telugu EST 1978 K. Balchander

321 Mittilo Manikyam Telugu 1971 B.V. Prasad

322 Narthansala Telugu EST 1963 K. Kameshwara Rao

323 Oka Oorie Katha Telugu 1977 Mrinal Sen

324 Pandanti Kapuram Telugu 1972 P. Lakshmi Deepak

325 Rangula Ratanam Telugu EST 1966 B.N. Reddy

326 Rojulu Marayi Telugu 1955 Tapi Chanakya

327 Varakantanam Telugu EST 1968 N.T. Ramarao

328 Benzir Urdu EST 1964 S. Khalil

329 Nek Parvin Urdu 1946 S.M. Yusuf


